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BARBER · M24 0041005 
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BARBER · M24 0041006 

GA. GUN 
MOO. ____ CAL # _____ _ 

# (; )Lf ;jf97 
TEST DATE MALFUNCTIOf\:l/DEFECT 

1st /1~~,,e /4~..;:z_d--
V:? v 

"Db ~-v;,'/I ~~/?1::JiCz._ 
y· t7 

7 
2nd 

hcu·i-1 !::d-ecfe R 

~ 
L • I e_ /';t../o 

/ ~~/ Fc'l's ~ ;::: J:<.~ c-fo ye_ 

/ rf? 
3rd (00 /(IP'~ 

.~rJ?-0 · ~.lu--/fv If V / I 

4th 

FUNCTION RO 6654 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

ASS EM. 
# 

R, 

P/I ' 

Rev 1 

BARBER. M24 Ma4iifi41045 



BARBER · M24 0041007 

TEST INIT ACTION TO CORRECT 

PROOF 

TEST 

TGT 

PROOF 

TEST 

TGT 

PROOF 

TEST 

TGT 

PROOF 

TES1 

TGT 
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K cA~,~« _ M24 0041008 M-2 4 ·. . 
,. & . .;.c.;;..o N;;.;.T;;;,.;R;;.;.A_C_T_#.;..._D_A_A_A_2_1_-_8_7_-_c_,-:_,d_fJ_86 

IJ c~ tlr--
r v- .,.~ 1 i rYvo7 

..5160.t GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

7 

618 

620 

625 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaf lux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

~pply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 

9 14 

9 15 

DATE INIT 

89 

/J 
I I , 

k/it/ 

89 

Cl', ,J /// 

17 ;.2/,; /fCJ ./rt-> v ' 

I , I 
1?1~/J; 
'/ I n Pa 
IJ() .rrJ o l /Jf u 
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BARBER· M24 0041009 
op. # OP. NAME 

625 F) Safety On Force 

READINGS DATE .INIT 

cont. ··1_ ~--~----~---------------+-----+-~~+---+-:---_.;.;----+------t'-"'-..1,.l..""""~t-'"--~~ 

640 

645 

655 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainabili ty 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

t'• '.l ·1 
.l VA 

D) Optical Clearity of S~ope 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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, , , rA~~R · M24 0041010 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

. f---- ---···-

I A VE RA GE PULL FORc'E: BETWEEN 
. ·-----LINITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 

( 
2.50#+ .50# 

- 3.00#+ .75# 
4.-00#-"+l. 00# 

. 

PULL #1 

~ULL lf 2 

~~UL°L #3 

. --:-· ,~ULL #4 

'.!PULL #5 

VG. 

·- - - ' 

-·-·-- -- -- ~ -

( u 

#2 

#3 

#4 

PULL #5 

OTAL 

VG. 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

l -2% )...:-
"" --

1- -2j~· -
-L~----:&;.;;· . -

. .-? ? 
-----

2.50# AFTER 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES -

/)-ex-·) 

-~.qo_. 
.3D~7 
30 (o 

. 50 I 

I 

I ... 

SE~RIAL NO. (~(i3YR gq? 
tf/'\ L - .J. D(/ 

DATE Id oucr 1-

TESTER __ Q=-~----
FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2. 50# COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

4.00# AFTER 1· MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4# FOR 
20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 
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BARBER· M24 0041011 

CENTROiDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR R!FLE i C6348897 
2 F ~ t. l 990 
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BARBER· M24 0041012 
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BARBER - M24 0041013 

FHTTER.ti # 

MA>: 1 MUf1 
MI'Jii'iUtl 
r·1A 1 t·1ur1 
M I ;; I l·i !31 
CE TF'.CID 
CEtJTPO I \' 
FOR TO CENTROID 1n.: 
MirJ F:ADIU:; 

HORIZONfA SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
E\T EME SPREAD 
ilLnE:EF: I f ~ I :1tjE I HCH 
HUf·,E:EF: I ti Hi D I rJCH 

' f'11: EF: I f·i TH F:EE I r·lCH 

• ::: 7 t: 
-. :::so 

-1.29(1 

- 0'36 

= 7 '?4 
L 316 
1 "726 

'3 

.. 7'35 

• 6 i 7 
11254 
• 7U:: 

1. 16 ~: 
i 11 726 

2.069 
CIRC E 3 
CIRC E 6 
CIRC E 10 

,-. L-=--

- "51 
= 14 

1,.[i51 

i"726 
i .:.: 4 

- -
::.... " ·-' ·-· 
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BARBER· M24 0041014 

C~NTER~IR~ PRTTFRN~ 

'.::::::;= 

i ,-, 3 

'--·---·------------·----------------· 

tl f'< .: l i'1 u i1 
t1 l ri I r·1 ur-1 
tiP I t·iUf'i 
MI r1 I r·1Ut·1 
CEr~TF:O I I' 

F Cl f1 T Cl C C: H T P Cl I D i r, ~ : 
i·1 I H r;: H Li l U ·: 

Oht': 
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THf:t::E Ir~ H , __ t:: 

Hi 
1. :O:C1f. 

-1 '4 :::'"' 
1. 2f.t: 

~ '::;l '.:i I 
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-:· -: 1.:: . 
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1 " 1 ·~ 
-1. 2'3 
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BARBER· M24 0041015 

I r·-~ ._. I F=:: 

1 i f! 1 

10 

_, .:_ 4 5 

MF4\ I MUl·1 
MI ti I MUt·i 
MA:: I MUM 
M I t11 r·i iJ f'I 

'i' 
'( 

CE ri T F'. 0 I D :,; 
CEt·iTF:O ID Y 

OF.! 

POA TO CE TROID in.= 
MI ri RAD I U 
MEFH~ Pr'iD I ·:; 
Mi=:,; : F: rrn 1 1_1 

HOF:IZONTA SPREAD 
VERTI L SPREAD 

SPR'.EAD 
tJ!_'. f'1 BEP I 1·{ Ot·lE I 
hUi·1 E<EP I r·~ THO I 
t·~U ! . ~ BE F'. I !·! TH PEE I 

t1CH 
HCH 
t·;CH 

p::1 

1' 176 

"7 .. - .. -
~ r Ct 1:• 

- .. 755 
-. >:;::;:,; 
- , 20 1 

"204 
.442 
. 829 

1 . :::: '?::: 
2" 145 
1.521 

PCLE 
PCLE 
f?CLE = 

" 6::~2 
- "6'37 

, 167 
- • 11 7 

. 204 

i.10::: 
1. '301 
1. 379 
1. ·::,;::14 

1 
•3 
1 [1 
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BARBER· M24 0041016 

C~N~~R~IRF PRTT~RNS 

:....4 ~--. == 

PATTERr1 # 

::; H 0 T ::; >: I: E ::, T 0 E :• 

MA/ I r1 U f'i , 

MI ti I t1Ut·1 
i'1A:'.Il·1UM '1' 

t'1IHit1UM 'i' 
CENTF:O l D ,,, 
CENTPOID \' 
POA TO CENTROID 1n.: 
Mit~ PADIU::; 
ME A f·~ F:: A Ii I U '.:; 
MR/ PAD I ;y:; 
HORIZONTAL SPPEAD 
VERTICAL SPREED 

hU !•ifi E F' I f ·~ !-i tj E I -

r·W P1 B r- F.'. I !·~ T ~j 0 I c. 

iU 11 ·r, E P: I k! T H C• E E I J:. " ,· .. 

f·~C H 
r·jC H 
h ' 

-
-

1_.1 C;_ E 

CLE 

10 

1 ' 

1 ' 
-1 ' l ':'< 
-.41 

; ..::: ·-· -· 

' 14 7 
~ :~: 5 9 
. 2 C1C1 

- '154 
,473 
' i::: 1 

2.217 
:.:: ~J :,,:: 'j 
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BARBER· M24 0041017 
M-24 

CONTRACT i DAAA21-87-C-0086 GtM 
GUN SERIAL * c G,5 1f'?'1 7 

OP. * OP. NAME READINGS 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

. 
607 Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Dri 11 and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INIT 

~/:z;i/9 0 ,!;' . ) 
I I 

~/c?-J/93 /(; 
-<-{.. 

·I I 

t/flrJ-N3 P4 
I I 

l/ J.:J-jC':? (tJ ~· I ,J 
,J1J /V.. 

I I 

I 

Glzo/91 --;rj,; 
I I 

h/Jdl~5 &.._, I 

/ ( 

bl:rc/f"J ~ 
/, I 
0bclf:J 4u 
I I t 
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BARBER· M24 0041018 
op. # OP. NAME I READINGS 

625 F) Safety On Force 
cont. · 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Atta ch Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach 'Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & At ta ch Scope 
20 Times -

'- J I Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

I 
B) Trigger Pull I 

I 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

DATE INIT 
I 

I 
I 

! 
I 

! 
I 
I 

- I 

I 

&ho/13 ~} 
J I I -

I 

~13o/93 ~ 
I I 

r~/:;-o }95 ,r=3,,J 
I I 'I 7 
I I t,/;?())73 ,,e1..U I I 

Z;}e;95 ~'L 
l . 

.. 
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1·' • ' 
,..,~,\~~BARBER- M24 0041019 

.-, _, ~ 't11· .'tc r • 
•·' 

~ .,. .. J... ... ~ ....... 

i . 
,. 

I ... 

' ~ ~ '""' ,. ..~. 

CENTROIDAL.~ISTANCE CRLCULR~IONS 
. FOR RIFLE# C6~:48:::·;q, 

1 Ju.l 1 ·3·3:3 

CENTROIDAL DISTANtEs· 

"! 
[1 TO . . ::l .2. 2 E 4.1 
1 f o 2 5:32C14~3l 

1 TO .-, 4:32:::4i:; .:1 . 
1 ·ro·· 4 .. 

25~3[18] . 
1 TO 5 . 5~3024 1 

.. .... ... ·' ~ . i 
.. 

<: ----F'OA 
i 

.... ,.. . ····-·-· .,,,_-~ ~ "-".""" .. 

r 

THE AV EF:AGE :>;-coor:: D H1ATE For:: TH Is r:: I.FLE I~=:: - . 1~174::: 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS ~IFLE IS;h .. &512 
THE RESULTING"AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS R FLE IS: 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.034 
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BARBER • M24 0041020 

-
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BARBER • M24 0041021 
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BARBER • M24 0041022 
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BARBER • M24 0041023 
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SARBER • M24 0041024 
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INITIA!_ CUSTOMER ORDER NO. 

DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE 

1~8193 06/02/93 DJ 9-89 
ACCESSORIES ~-L,.t..·· 

r 

COMMENTS 

W/10X-M3A SCOPE S/N 89-1194 
SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE 

.ttM.:-, L. .. ~ . . J L.-h,::.L. 

SHIP TO: 
r 

ORDER R '? ~-;; -- i _:_:: (;) 3 .:'.j 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 

HI 

L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUN I NUMBER NIC 

I 
I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

WRITE D !JPS' 
GUN CONDITION REPAIR CH.O.RGE 

D NEW EXCISE 

D LIGHTL y WORN TAX 

D WORN INSURANCE 

D VERYWORN UPS 

D UNREPAIRABLE 
PARCEL POST 

D MARRED 
TOTAL I 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

I 

h•_M_A_IN_FA_U_L_T _____ ?!.'-l'-'e.4.J~'---~~~Q.e=-~r:~t1~e~r[ _________________________________ _ LfJ I 

PARTS COMMENTS 

PROOF 

DATE 

CLEAN 

;;_....-

DATE 

TEST 

DATE 

TARGET PATIERN 

z...-----
DATE DATE 

--

.-.---~----~-----~-------------------------------------

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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7. MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY a. LEVEL B. UTILIZA- 9. MCSR 
TION CODE ITEM 

a. ERC b. PACING 
ITEM 

10. HOURS 11. MILIES 12. ROUNDS 13. STARTS 

~-~--~·-·----~~------'-----~~--'------'-----~ 15. f I AST INDICATION OF TROUBLE (Set.!ct one· us~,/ or XJ 

~ tc~~~~~1~~~co c=I£.J Tou [liJ Storagm [B Flight ~Inoperative ~ Ove:-heating CI11iQJ Out of AdJustmant 

~Handling IT....QJ l\!ormnt Op Cill 1nspoctiun c=r::tiJ Other DQQ"§J Noisy Q2ill Low Performanco C'LJ Other 

15.DESCRIB-i"D.EF.lc1Er-.ClfS OH SYMPT0"1S-ON THE IJAS.IS .. OF CO-MP LE TE CHECKOUf ANO DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDUHE IN EQUIPMENT TM (Do not 
preacn"be repair•) 

---------------·-·---·-

------- ------· -· ------------------------------------------it 

11-----------------· ------------------- -----------------------------------------------11 
1&. REMARKS 

SECTION II - WORK ACCOMPLISHlirn 

18. TYPE ORGANIZATION/ACTIVITY AC­
COMPLISHING WORK (Selectm1e · u1e./orX) 

[JJJ TOE [JDTD 

19. AMS ACCOUNT CODE 
17a. REPAIR ORGANl~ATIONIO.-C=T~l-v-·1_T_Y-----J--<" UNIT lDEN. T CO~E 
b, LOCATION 

[J2J CONTRACTOR \ .. J .. 
------i--··------+------------====='-----~-----1-~---.;.....---==~--~ 

"'°"· ACT 
FAILURE 

CODE 
,. COMFONENr,rARINOUN,SVC,ORMWONO f'MANHOU"lS PARTSOURCE 

I: 

1 

tlfrs l: tenths) NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER cooe QTY PAR-rs COST 

d. CS CODE I" REF DCS/GNATOR f MFR CODE _ t__ __ _ ______ h·-------+-----l---'----11---=k----{I 
I I 

b CODE 

1,,. I 
1- • f l'l r 1 I 

l}?. ,.) 
~ 

I 
ll---+------l---------~,--------,---

1 I 
I I 
I T---- ---- ------- -+--------------11-----t-----+------·-11 

1 I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I----- ------+---------:------- ---~ I 
-- ------·------------i------l!------>-·--------\1 

11-----i-----+------··--_j__---------r/: _________ J___ ----- r--·-----------·--
1 ' 

I : 
,___ __ ,___ _____ _,_ ________ __j____ _________ ~ 1---· -- ~---------

! 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

11--:-,,,-,,,, ..... , -,-,', ",-::_,.:: . ...,...,.. ::::"""::"";:~:· _~,"=.,"",' •"" ,'',",,-":,",'::...,::,,,.,-,.: ,.,,,,,,,..••'.-:''~•[j '--fof'f.,-c ;,;-,;,,~,;01~~~5'2..-· 
21. DELAY /Select or.'.'/ 

•)ULIAN'DATE 

DA FOAM 
MAY 81 

IAN OATi 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

fOTAL MAN HOU HS COS l 

$1:,,._-,h $ 

22. 0oA1A TRANSCRIBED 

~loUsor 

~ToStock 

CW Salvcgod 

Ofil Evacuated 

ORGANIZATION COPY 4 
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. MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY 

. NOUN NOMENCLATURE 

o. LEVEL 8. UTILIZA· 9. MCSA 
TION CODE ITEM 

L 1
;., 'V 

b. LOCATION c. UNIT IDENT CODI 

' ' 
5. MODEL 6. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 

tt i j, ':( 
b.PACING 10.HOURS 11.MILES 12.AOUNOS13.STAR1 
ITEM 

4. F Al LU RE DETECTED DUAi NG (Si!'lect ont · uu "'XI 15. F IAST INDICATION OF TROUBLE {Select on• - uff or X) 
rr:J Scheduled rr::1 Ir::\ r-r::i rr.=:1 r-r::::1 r-r:::-:1 
~Maintenance LLfJ Tait Lill Storage LJ.QJ FVight l_l_.Q§§j Inoperative ~ Ov1trheating ~ Ou't of Adjustment 

CilJ Handling CIQJ Norma! Op CIEJ lnspQcti0n CTtlJ Other DQQ!lJ Noisy ~Low Perlormance ~Other 
5. DESCRIBE DEFIC.IEl'.CIES OR SYMPTOMS-ON THE BAS.IS OF COMPLETE CHECKOUT AND DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURE IN EQUIPMENT TM (Do not 
1~tcribe repair•) · 

/. 

S.. REMARKS 

( . I 
_I 

f 
, 

. , 

i 

I .i --

T /~ 
./ 

/ 

.... / SECTION II - WORK ACCOMPLISHED 

7a. REPAIR ORGANIZATION/ACTIVITY c. UNIT IDENT CODE 

"LOCATION 

!O.. 
-'CT 
;ooE 

FAILURE 
CODE 

b 

i 
in? r'/ 
l~ 

\1' .. , \ s 

c. COMPONENT/PART NOUN, SVC, OR t-.1WQ NO. MANHOU~S 

·J[,.. /, ltnlh</ 
d. CB CODE k REF DCSIGNATOR (.MFR CODE t 

I 

I 
l~.--..r ,-

P, r 1 P 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

n .., 

u-, 

I 
I 
I 

c.f ./_ 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

TOTAL MANHOURS 

n.v 

18. TYPE OP'IGANIZATION/ACTIVITY AC· 
COMPLISHING WORK {Seledone · Uff JorX) 

[I!J TOE [3lJ TO 

Oil CONTRACTOR 

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 

h 

/ , 
' 

PART SOURCE 
COOE 

19. AMS ACCOUNT CODE 

.\} .. ~{ __ I ) 

OTY 

I 
I 

.. ,, -1-
.,) ·---,./-:.-. 

PARTS cos· 
Ir 

m. TOTAL MANHOURS COST n. TOTAL PARTS COST 

s L:-, h $ 

21. DELAY !Select or.~J [::JJJ Parts I i 7. I Manpower CIIJ Facilities L_ill Funds ~CT[] Tools 22. D DATA TRANSCRIBED 

IUl..IAN'DATE liefuLIAN DATE JULll'.N DATE' }(J~~f.·,~A'o.· .. ;~'..:./'~.'-E .... )UZLIA/Nf) DAjfE 

,_?IC· :, 310'6 . ..,,t:'fJH':... /.. 

tA FORM 
MAY81 2407 EDITION OF JUL 1!i"is OBSOLETE. 

28. DISPOSITION (Select one) 

~To Us.er Cfil Salvaged 

r=::I]J To Stock CIQJ Evacuated 

Ofil Cilnnibaliziiltion 

ORGANIZATION COP 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 Ma4i~941066 



. MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY 

. NOUN NOMENCLATURE 

.~ '· 

a. LEVEL B. UTILl.ZA· 9. MCSR 
TION CODE ITEM 

b. LOCATION 

. · /. .. ' 
5. MODEL 

b. PACING 
ITEM 

c. UNIT IDENT COO . 

6. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 

j ·. ( 
10. HOURS 11. MIL.ES 12. ROUNDS 13. STAR': 

'1. F Al LURE DETECTED DURING tStlect ont · uie or Xi 15. FIRST INDICATION OF TROUBLE (Select one. uff:. or X) 

rr:i Scheduled r-r:::i IT:I r-r.::i ~ rT==i rr.:;:::::i 
~ Mointanonce Lili Ten L_L!D Storage L_l.QJ flight LJ...Qfil!.J Inoperative ~Overheating ~ Ou"t of Adjustment 

~ HandlinQ . om Normal Op D£J ln$pi1Ctivn CN 01her ~Noisy DE] Low Performance rr=:J Other 

6.. DESCRIBE DEFICIEll<CIES OR SYMPTOMS·ON THE BiO.SIS OF COMPLETE CHECKOUT AND DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURE IN EQUIPMENT TM /Do not 
1~1crib~ repoir1) ( 

I . ..~ /: 

i 
S.. REMARKS 

( / / , 
(. 

J _i --

T / _( 
/ 

,j SECTION II - WORK ACCOMPLISHID 

7a. REPAIR ORGANIZATIQN/A.CTIVITY c. UNIT IDENT CODE 

···~ . t-1' \• ' s 
•.LOCATION 

?0.. 
ACT 
~ODE 

FAILURE 
CODE 

b 

<.COMPONENT/PART NOUN, SVC, OR t..TWQ NO. MANHOUnS 
f--------r--------,..------11/lrs l. tenths) 

d. CB CODE k REF DESIGNATOR {.MFA CODE I 
I 

I 
l!"c::...,. 
I 

P,rf F 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

l"l'"'L: 

f./J "7 

I 

tf 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

! 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

."')_ 

TOTAL MANHOUAS 

n.v-

18. TYPE Ol'IGANIZATION/ACTIVITY AC· 
COMPLISHING WORK (SGectone · ~/orX) 

CI!] TOE mJ TD 

C0 CONTRACTOR 

NATIONAL. STOCK NUMBER 

h 

( 

PART SOURCE 
COOE 

19. AMS ACCOUNT CODI 

. ' l __ ,l __ ~.(__ \ ) 

QTY 

I 
I 

PARTS cos· 
Ir 

m. TOTAL MANHOURS COST n. TOTAL PARTS COST 

s L--, M $ 

21. DELAY tSeJect or.~.J QfJ Parts [=r3J Manpower QTI Facilitie5 ~Funds -c:::m, Tools 22. OoATATRANSCRIBED 

)A ~~~~1 2407 EDITION OF JUL79Ts OBSOLETE. 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

28. DISPOSITION (Select one) 

~To User cm Salvaged 

cm To.Stock O:Q) Evacuateel 

cm Citnnibaliziltion 

ORGANIZATION COF 

BARBER- M24 Ma4i~i41067 



. ' I_ ( 
. MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY 

f f .,: I 

0041029 
lo. ORGANIZATION 

. NOUN NOMENCLATURE 

-·:' 

a. LEVEL 8. UTILIZA· 9. MCSR 
TION CODE ITEM 

l 'V 
b. LOCATION 

5. MODEL 

b. PACING 
ITEM 

10. HOURS 

c. UNIT !DENT CODI 

.I' 

6. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER ,.. ~: ( 
11. MILES 12. ROUNDS 13. STAR1 

4. FAILURE DETECTED DURING !St-lul Ont· uu or Xi 15. FIRST INDICATION OF TROUBLE (&ketone. uu· orX) 
rr:J Scheduled rJ":::1 r-r-:1 I~ rT:=i rT::-:::1 r-r::::::l 
~ Mointenance Ll£J Te•t Lill Storage LiQJ Flight L-1..Q§§J Inoperative L-1.lfil!.J Overheating L-122.QJ ou·t of Adiuttm•nt 

::m Handling D:i2J Norma! Op 0:£J I nspactiun Olli Other c:JQmD Noisy ~ Low P•rformanca o=:J Other 

a. DESCRIBE DEFICIEl'.CIES OR SYMPTOMS·ON THE BASIS OF COMPLETE CHECKOUT ANO DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURE IN EQUIPMENT TM (Do not 
~•cn"be re pair1J 

/ 

f .' 

J / --
T / _t 

S.. REMARKS 

... 
I 

( . f I 
(. 

-./ SECTION II - WORK ACCOMPLISHED 

7s. REPAIR ORGANIZATIONl"-CTIVITY c. UNIT IDENT CODE 

...... ·. h' s -· .. ',. 
18. TYPE Ol'!GANIZATION/ACTIVITY AC· 
COMPLISHING WORK (Sdedone - .-:JorX) 

19. AMS ACCOUNT CODE 

'1 .. ~-<- i) -. _L_O_C_A_T_I 0-N--"'-~'-'--'-.4-. '~--~1--,r-='-----------1 \ t · .. ·) i~ l ~J \ l--. 
~ - .. __; [Ii) TOE I /f ~·I TO 

cm CONTRACTOR 
.. 

' j .JJ_ 
'OI. 
-'Cl 
!ODE 

FAILURE 
CODE 

b 

c. COMPONENT1PART NOUN.SVC.OR l.Tv'VO NO. MANHOURS 
1----------------~----_,,Jlr-s 1' tenths) 

d. CB CODE k REF D"-SIGNATOR {.MFR CODE I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
' 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

' 
I 
I 

• "7 

TOT Al MAN HOURS 

n.v 

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 
h 

! 

m. TOTAL MANHOURS COST 

s L_-, 0 
!1. DELAY IS•lecl or.~) c:::::II] Pa"s i I?. l Manpower em Facilitiris c:=::m-Funds l"""' ~Tools 

ULIAN' DATE 

_310::, 

tA FORM 
MAY 91 

i.kfuLIAN DATE 

.31.c·0 

2407 

2!... WOnK STA!1TED BY 26, !f'GPECTED BY 12.JACCEPTtD BY/ 

I /J t:. llJ4r ../f'ic). I/ 1J,., /1, , .A /___.,,, 

JULIP.N DATE' l.x'.JLti'\~;-OATE 

~:'ft}.~; 
EDITION OF JUL 7!t IS OBSOLETE. 

PART SOURCE 
c:ooe QTY 

I 
I 

PARTS cos· 
Ir 

n. TOTAL l'ARTS COST 

$ 

22. OoATA TRANSCRIBED 

28. DISPOSITION (Select one) 

C0To User c@Salvaged 

(=rfil To. Stock Dfil Evacuated 

c:rn Ciinnibalization 

ORGANIZATION COP 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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' ' I. .i • ( 
. MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY 

_,. { I 

o. LEVEL 8. UTI LIZA· 9. MCSR 
TION CODE ITEM 

L 

a. ERC 

b. LOCATION 

b. PACING 
ITEM 

10. HOURS 11.MILES 

c. UNIT IDENT. CODI 

.: I 
· .. ! 

12. AOUNOS 13. STARl 

.... FAILURE DETECTED DURING iStlut on~· uu c>r Xi 15. FIRST INDICATION OF TROUBLE (Select on<. uoe· orX) 

~~.~~~~~~~ca LW Test cw Storage rn Flight ~Inoperative [J1iil Overheating c::r:12QI o.;·t of Ad)uttment 

==@Handling LIQ] Norma! Op CI£J lnsp•ctiwn c:=Illi Other ~Noisy ~Low Performance rr=:J Other 

6. DESCRIBE DEFICIE!'.CIES OR SYMPTOMS·ON THE BASIS OF COMPLETE CHECKOUT AND DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURE IN EQUIPMENT TM (Do not 
rr1crib~ repoir1), , 

f . 

S.. REMARKS l 
(: ... t: ( / 

(. 

I ; __ 

T / _t. 
.j SECTION II - WORK ACCOMPLISHED 

7•. REPAIR ORGANIZATION/.O.CTIVITY c UNIT !DENT CODE 

·. ~\' ··.•/ ' s 
18. TYPE Ol'IGANIZATION/ACTIVITY AC­
COMPLISHING WORK (.s&!d °"" · uu JorX) 

19. AMS ACCOUNT CODE 

.;,_ -~-~~,t __ ' ) 
• LOCATION 

'- CiiJ TOE cITJ TO 

cm CONTRACTOR ~ _JJ__ 
·a.. 
A.CT 
!ODE 

FAILURE 
CODE 

c. COMPONENT1PART NOUN, SVC, OR lvfvVO NO. MANHOURS 
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 

h b d. CB CODE k REF DESIGNATOR f. MFR CODE I/rs" !•nth•) 
I 

I 
lt:"c ..,-

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
r,•·"L I 

I 

J.-1 L...tf 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

.-7_ 

f 
/ 

...................................... .......................... ·::::I TOTAL MANHOURS m. TOTAL MANHOUHS COST 

!~~~rn~Hj!jij\\H:\::::H:::i:::~:n:nrn:1:::H::j~~:iH'f.jT::: . ·:: :: :: n. v $ L .. ..., !/; 
!1. DELAY fSelect or.':) Q!J P.,ts i I?! Manpower 0:1] Facilities ~unds - ~Toots 

ULIAN'OATE l<lfuLIAN DATE 

._?ID -, ._31_0-:5 

lA ~~~~, 2407 EDITION OF JUL 79TS OBSOLETE. 

PART SOUAC>O 
CODE QTY 

I 
I 

n. TOTAL PARTS COST 

$ 

PARTS cos· 

" 

22. 0 DATA TRANSCRIBED 

2B. DISPOSITION (Select one) 

~To User Cill"Salva.ged 

CW To Stock DQJ Evacuated 

[m Cannibalization 

ORGANIZATION COF 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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i 

. MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY 

.-"" ( / .: I 

·; 
a. LEVEL 8. UTILIZA· 9. MCSR 

TION CODE ITEM 

L 'V 

• LINE NO. 

a. EAC 

b. LOCATION 

( (( 
5. MODEL 

b. PACING 
ITEM 

./ ; 
.;: r·-... ,;"; ;:,. 

c. UNIT IDENT CODI 

6. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 

i ( 
10. HOURS 11. MILES 12. ROUNDS 13. STARl 

'!4. FAILURE DETECTED DURING 1Sel•cl <>ne · uu or XJ 15. FIRST INDICATION OF TROUBLE (Select one. uu· orX) 
rr:I Scheduled rT::i 1r.:1 r-r::i r-r-::::::1 r-T::':l rT::::::::1 
~Maintenance L....L£l Test LJ..§.J Storage L_i..Qj Flight ~Inoperative ~ Ov.,.heating ~ Ou·t of AdJurtment 

Cfil Handlinlil Olli Normeil Op CI£J lnspg;ction rn Other ~Noisy ~ Low Performance CT=:J Other 

5. DESCRIBE DEFICIE1'.CIES OR SvMPTOMS·ON THE BASIS OF COMPLETE CHECKOUT ANO DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURE IN EQUIPMENT TM (Do not 
·,-.,•eribe repoir1} · 

&. REMARKS 

;-i .·:. ( / / 
' {. 

/ 

f 
j 

J /_ T/ _!. 
.J 

I 

• ... ./ SECTION II - WORK ACCOMPLISHED 
7a. REPAIR ORGANIZATION/O.CTIVITY r. UNIT IOENT CODE 18. TYPE Ol'IGANIZATION/ACTIVITY AC· 19. AMS ACCOUNT CODE 

l1 
,~-- ~ COMPLISHING WORK (&ketone· uu /or X) . l 

~ i ·. ·~ -\ 
' ~~} j:~ \ . '\L ,,,...,;I TD l .. ( .1 \ ) 

. LOCATION ..... 71 
_:_. i .. __; Cfil TOE 

.... '"'·---"--
' -~CONTRACTOR ! ... \ .JJ_ . " 'Clo. FAILURE c. COMPONENT/PART NOUN, SVC, OR 1'.MQ NO. MANHOUC\S PARTSOUACE 

A.CT CODE Jlrs 1' tenths) NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER ~ OTY PARTS cos· 
:ooE b d. CS CODE j.,. REF DCSJGNATOR f. MFR CODE t h ; i " I 

I I 
l!"c--r r; .-, ~ 

I 
I 

I - I 

Vf rJ? .. r1 P,r/ r. 0 L. c.J. ,..., I - I I - I 

I I 
I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

I I I 
I I 
I I 

I I 

I I 

I I I 

I i 

I I I 

I 
I 
I 

I I 

I 
I I 
I I 

I 
I I 
I I 

: 
{ 

I I . 
I I 
I I 

·····::::::: I TOT AL MAN HOURS m. TOTAL MANHOURS COST n. TOTAL PARTS COST 

······························· ············ ...... ::::::::::::::::::::::::: ......... n.v $ L.17h $ 

Z1. DELAY ISdect or.~./ c=I!J Parts i [ 7. ! Manpower CTI] Facilities l J 4j Funds - c:::ill Tools 22. OoATA TRANSCRIBED 

1~8MITT_jl0 9/ ~~c,l/·VfD BY. 
:n .. WOHK STA!1TEO BY 

;;;~;~~;d .~ACCEPT£0z 28. DISPOSITION (Select one) 

\ ::?J'.«N. /~__,..._. 1(.,.1.· ... .. 

'/J,...../1 .• ;~ --- C{2gTo User CTIJSalvaged 

1ULIAN'DATE LkJ\JLJAN DATE JULll'.N DATE' XJLIAl)i,O.A.TE ~)~!~~Dr C:illTo Stock D:QJ Evacuated 

._?It..:· .. _:;:, '· (.} ·-!..J ~·1/fft~ Cifil Cannibalization , 
.. J -}A FORM 

MAY !!1 2407 EDITION OF JUL 79 IS OBSOLETE. 
ORGANIZATION COP 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER • M24 1ia4Qg~41070 



BARBER - M24 0041032 

EQUIPMENT INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE WORKSHEET 
For use of this form, see DA PAM 7 38-750 and 738-751; the proponent agency is DC SLOG 

1. ORGANIZATION 2. NOMENCLATURE AND MODEL 

J.11/{ J,6.2 "]:NF ?,/,,].,.,,... m-JI/ M11 .{yJ/r,,, 
3, AEGISTRATION/SERIAL/NSN 

c 1,JL/'i/!?9'7 
7. APPLICABLE REFERENCE 

TM NUMBER 

I
TM DATE TM NUMBER ITM DATE 

9- J,t)l'},S-- 1¢"6- /lf J•»1r ~9 
COLUMN a - Enter TM item number. 

COLUMN b -- Enter the applicable condition status symbol. 

COLUMN c - Enter deficiencies and shortcomings. 

COLUMN d - Show corrective action for deficiency or 
shortcoming listed in Column c. 

COLUMN e - Individual ascertaining completed corrective 
action initial in this column. 

-·----~--------------------·--------L----------------------------1 

STATUS SYMBOLS 

"X"-Indicates a deficiency in the equipment that places 
it in an inoperable status. 

CIRCLED "X11-Indicates a deficiency, however, the equip­
ment may be operated under specific limitations as 
directed by higher authority or as prescribed locally, 
until corrective action can be accomplished. 

HORIZONTAL DASH "(-)"-Indicates that a required inspec­
tion, component replacement, maintenance operation check 1 

or test flight is due but has not been accomplished, or an 

,______ov~l~~-~~~~~s_~~~-~-~~~ ~CCO~_!:_~~~-=-d_._ 

DIAGONAL "(/)"-Indicates a materiel defect other 
than a deficiency which must be corrected lo in~ 
crease efficiency or to make the item completely 
serviceable. 

LAST NAME INITIAL IN BLACK, BLUE-BLACK INK, 
OR PENCIL-Indicates that a completely satisfactory 
condition exists. 

FOR AIRCRAFT-Status symbols will be recorded in red. 

ALL INSPECTIONS AND EQUIPMENT CONDlT/ONS RECORDED ON T!IIS FORM lfA VJ•; BEEN DETERMINED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS IN TIIE TM CITED HEREON. 

Ba. SIGNATURE (l'1!rsVr1 (ti) p1;r(Orfrl.ft-;;; in.~J){>cti<~-,"°0 ab:-:f·I~ 9a-. SIGNATURE (M~intc11ar1ce Supc>ruisor) 9b. TIME 10.MANHOURS 

TM 
ITEM STATUS DEFICIENCIES AND SHORTCOMINGS 
NO. 

CORRECTIVE ACTION 

d 

REQUIRED 

INITIAL 
WHEN 

CORRECTED 

-2 .... IL_Ad;~m.bl.e.._1_\!ll .2J.??~_L_.s.w_bLe_\ -------·-·-·------~-----+-------! 
l·Hn'ice. 

\ ~~'e ( ffii>St ho\,\ cdo nt 
~_fl.Ii~ ~r I ..... ) 

/ Kecu· ~¥'""-IA - l:i" k .j- \-v '"'°~ ;.._ 
J 

--·-·-··--- ·-------·--+-------------- ---------+------i 

!----.+---+-· ·----·------··------·-----+---------·-------------+-----.. 

--------------·---+-·---·-- -------·-- ----·----·-------<-------! 

--·----------·-------·- -··- -------·----· 

-------------- -----------·--·- ------·----+--------1 

.....-----··--- ---· --·--·--· ·--· --·---------·-·-··-·--·---------+---------! 

-----,-·-·-------I------- ---·-----·---~ -~----- -----·-··----- -------------·------+---------! 

--1---f-- ··-------------·· -----------------------+------! 

Replaces edition of 1 Jan 64, which wl!I be used 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 '644i9iJ41071 



BARBER - M24 0041033 

----.---1-·-----------···----·~·--.---·-------------,.----; 

TM 
ITEM STATUS 
NO. 

DEFICIENCIES AND SHORTCOMINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

CORRECTIVE ACTION 

d 

INITIAL 
WHEN 

CORRECTED 

•U.S.GP0.19BB·0·211-840 

BARBER - M24 '644i9!)41072 

•;. 



BARBER - M24 0041034 

Remington Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Centroidal distance calculations for Rifle # C6348897 
4 Mar 1997 

THE AVER.i:\.GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.192 
THE AVERi:\.GE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.2304 
THE RESULTING IWERAGE POI Ril:.DIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 299914 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 8 30 6 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO . 127319 
1 TO 2 .38899 
1 TO J .224508 
1 TO 4 .37768 
1 TO 5 . 157574 

4 <----POA 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 Ma4Qg.ij41073 



BARBER· M24 0041035 

RE~INGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: ~ 1 _ 
PO?. TO CENTROID: .127 
MIN RADIUS .241 
MEAN R~DIUS .893 
M.A.X RADIUS 2.160 
CENTROID X -.069 
CENTROID Y -.107 

3 Mar 1997 FILE: /Hpbos i c/Accurac!:J/Pottern i ng/Centerf ire_Pott/C634SS97 

CENTERFIR PATTERN # 1 

POA 

1 in. 

* OF 5HOT5= 10 # IN 

HS= 3.75 
VS= I .24 
G5= 3,g3 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

c ire Is 

CENTROID 

c::o i rc::o I ea 

CIRCLE 

3 
8 
8 

BARBER. M24 1ia4Qg§4107 4 



BARBER· M24 0041036 

R::::MINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

2.Z::.TTERN #: 2 
20.P. TC CENTROID: 
MIN ~.DIUS 
MEAN RADIOS 
MAX R.ZiDIIJS 
CENTRO:::;::i X 
CENTROIJ Y 

.509 

.311 

. 964 
1. 783 
- .137 
- . 4 90 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, l\. Y. 

3 Mar 1997 FILE:/Hpbosic/AccuraclJ/Potternin9/CentBrf ire_Pott/C6348897 

CEf\ITERFIRE PATTERf\I # ? 

POA 
Zin. circle 

1 in. 

CEf\ITROID 

@~ 

-"- OF 5HOT5= 10 * .,,.. 

HS= 3. 14 

US= 2.05 
GS= 3.-40 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

""' 3 i n . c i re I e 

IN CIRCLE 

3 
6 
7 

BARBER- M24 lia4i~Hi41075 



BARBER· M24 0041037 

F.E'.tv!INGTON CE0ITERFIRE ACCUK../.\CY TEST 

?ATTERN #; 3 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN ?J'..DIUS 
MEAN RF.DIUS 
i'·11LX S..4DIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROIJ Y 

.351 

.142 

.451 

.799 
-.171 
-.307 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

3 Mar 1997 FILE: /Hpbos i c/Accurac1:J1Pottern i ng/Centerf ire_ Pott/(6348897 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 3 

POA 
2 i n , c i re I e 

in. 

# OF 5HOT5= 10 * 
H c::-_,_ 1 .28 
LJC---CJ- .95 
G~--'.:1- 1 . .35 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

CEl\ITROID 

IN CIRCLE 

6 
10 
10 

BARBER- M241ia4Qg941076 



BARBER· M24 0041038 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, l~. Y. 

PATTE:RN #: 4 
POA TO CENTROID: .430 
M:LN ?Jl.DIUS .286 
MEAN RADIUS .989 
tv'.Lil.X RADIUS 2. 7 98 
CENTROIJ X - . 4 30 
CENTROID Y .004 

3 Mar 1997 FILE :/Hpbos ic/Accurac1:Jf Pottern i ng/Centerf ire_Pott/(6348897 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 4 

POA 

1 in. 

# OF 5HOT5= 10 

HS= 4. ·1 1 
US= 2.48 
G5= 4. 1 Z 

Zin. circle 

~ 

"' 

CENTROID 

"'- 3 i n . c i re I s 

# IN CIRCLE 

3 
7 
7 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 lia4i~Ui41077 



BARBER · M24 0041039 

RSMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURF.CY TEST 

PATTERN #: 5 
PO?. TO CENTROID: 
MIN r<P.DIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
Ml'.X RADIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.295 

.349 

.856 
2.249 
-.153 
-.252 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

3 Mar 1997 FILE:/Hpbosic/Accurac~/Potterning/Centerf ire_Pott/C634B897 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 5 

2in. circle 

in. 

CENTROID 

# OF 5HOT5= 10 

HS= 2.71 

# IN CIRCLE 

3 
US= 2.59 
G5= 3.-47 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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·~.----··--

REf!~~~~9~M~1\% 

WOG 1 OF 3 W/DEPOLYMENT KIT 

: GUN COND!liON 

D NE\V 

LIGHTLY \fiOP.N 

DEPT. OF THE ARMY 
USASCH DOL. SUP/SVC. 
BLDG. 6037 EAST RANGE 
SCHOFIELD BKS HI 96857 

Nf.'1TO 

DEPT. OF THE ARMY 
USASCH DOL. SUP/SVC. 
BLDG. 6037 EAST RANGE 
SCHOFIELD BKS HI 

968:57 

'.-----------------------------------------······-···-· 

PARIS COMMEN;S 

~-------------------+---------------------·····-·---·-
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P-200, USAG-HI, STORAGE BR 
BLDG 6037, EAST RANGE 

REMINGTON ARMS CO 
14 HOEFLER AVENUE 
ILION, NY 13357 

INC. 111X3WCH 

SH SCHOFIELD BKS, HI 96857-5<06 
WAR.: HOUSE lOCA TION TYPE OF UNIT UWT WEIGHT UNITCUa.E UfC HMf'C fRfJGHT AA.TE 

CARGO PACI': 

SUBSTITUTE DATA {ITEM ORIG!NALL Y REQUESTED) FREIGHT CL.ASSIFfCATION NOMENCLATUR.E 

ITEM NOMENCLATURE 

w ' SN· 
RIFLE SNIPER W/SCOPE 

er:.~ /,SUN7 /q1 q~/q??n 
1YP'E OF CONTAIN-ER.(S} TOT AL WEIGHl 1-P RECEIVED BY AND DATE 

3 

NO Of C0NTAINfR(S) TOTAL CUB€ 

I~. 

N 

I 
I 
I 
IV 

I 
I 
I •, 

0 !1.5. 
~~~MENT ~o"t!o OUANllTY 

0 F 0 3 • 

1NSPECTEO BY AND DATE 

IO 

REMARKS I I I I 
l I I I Fm; 

WEAPONS TO BE R~PAIRED AND RET6RNED [ MAT CAT M, DSN 656-2~78 
I I I I 

A.A I aa I cc I DD I EE 
~.~.R~IT~O~,~IT-lNA~T~IO-N~A~DO~R~ES~,~~~~~~~~~~~~~rO~A~T!~S~H~IP~::':'"o~~~~~~~r-------------------------------t----------------------- -1 

PATSY UEHARA, DSN (8~8)656-2288 
I 

1l 12 ff '• 
13 TRASSPOA.TATION CHARGEABl...E TO 14 BILAOIHG, AWB, OR P.ECEIVEFn itGNATURf (ANO DATE) 15 RECEIVER'S DOCUMENT NUMBER 

DD Form 1348-1, SEP 87 Jun 86 edition may be used. 
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BARBER· M24 0041042 

21 DAY TURN - AROUND 

M-24 
CONTRACT# DAAA09-92-C-0834 

R&E NO. SERIAL NO.(?_ {c3L/J?'6f 7 
LOG IN DATE: I I 

INSPECT & VERIFY: 

OP. # OP. NAME 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B DRILL &TAP 

C POLISH 

575 ASSEMBLE 

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE 

612 MAGNAFLUX 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

C SAFETY ON FORCE 

D SAFETY OFF FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET 

655 FINAL INSPECT 

660 PACK 

QAR INSPECTION 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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.. . -- 1 · 

DATE !INIT. 

··-····· t--~- ·-·--.. -

- ·j 

-·-·7·----

SHIP DATE 
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BARBER 7
• M24 0041043 

. 1f3!A/ . 

r,~ /11 : 

f?>1qR.R.eL l/ss'f· 
l~ (j ,;. a 8. e <­

c---· R .cC. e I 'v~~ 
_ [Lf:'P.onT Sic;Hr 1'3t.oc.K 

c_,.,.-- Re. n tt , g , 7 I+ r fJ c.o<!- t< 

.!,,,-- $ c. ~ e t.V s 
~,. .. 

_r1n1su 

~ e. op e. I) SS f. 
t-- 3 C-or (!.. 

.!:::::::. ~~<>P ~ R, ~1 <; 

~Vi.. 0 
1 T! OlA.J'\Tl r\..~ <2>Q.~e'<) :S 

\_,-./ th Cl CA n Tl "'-7 {?;;14 'ii '€__ 

~ s~,,z e.L<.) s 
~ F', Y\. I s H - -... . 

L--- Loos e.... I'\ e. '$ > 

L--- C '-'41'< ,·,I 

I Dl4T€ !2/;"r 10: 

Trr::.n-i : 

3 TDC. k! !l-s S <j• 
_v_;~ -r-o ~~ 

V 3 l.. ,' n 7 $? w ; v e <. g 7""'4 D .s 

/ lJ D rv. 'S r1U5LC:::. a (A 71 R>'Jrc_ 
·/ -I 

_.:.__ {_ O (!,, J{ (} u I'S 

/;,/' fc> 4 IV~. e c.. <!.. l.. e. J4. f<. #n<!. e 

/./ <!.o<-byr,,, ;S/,' 

~ l/ s .,- f!.. "h. s (_ "'}- s 'C'.. 

_ );; UJti e <2 14-S e 
_____ T n,o-n. £ ' c; fl. rs 
_ De;c.o<-jlhe.n -r J(,'r 

T12.1 'y9 e./L 

L- ~ .4 f:'e ry CJ f e.-n_ .¥t- 77 ~ 
~£er 

~»l l'h <2.. YI ifS ; ----------

YJ1 tSC... 

__ DD- ~SD 

GJ4J< C,,ooE 
pA-llKA-0 In~ 
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